

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	DEGEN EXCAVATING CO., INC.		VTF EXCAVATION, LLC		MILLER CONTRACTING GROUP, INC.		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FENSON CONTRACTING, LLC	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 10,606.40	\$ 10,606.40	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,566.84	\$ 10,566.84	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,673.00	\$ 3,673.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 2,896.06	\$ 2,896.06	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 11,515.40	\$ 11,515.40	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 11,381.85	\$ 11,381.85	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	Remove Ex. Yard Drain	EA	1	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 397.19	\$ 397.19	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
5	Remove Ex. 8" Storm Sewer	LF	125	\$ 9.64	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,062.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.54	\$ 2,567.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,156.25
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
7	Erosion Control Measures	EA	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Asphalt Drive Replacement	SY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 158.28	\$ 7,914.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
9	Concrete Drive Replacement	SY	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 107.19	\$ 26,797.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 22,750.00
10	Sanitary Lift Station / Valve Pit / Stone Drive / Flow Me	LS	1	\$ 220,966.01	\$ 220,966.01	\$ 223,600.00	\$ 223,600.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 223,225.37	\$ 223,225.37	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00
11	Telemetry	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	Sanitary Manhole	EA	2	\$ 5,594.19	\$ 11,188.38	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 4,727.33	\$ 9,454.66	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
13	Sanitary Drop Manhole	EA	1	\$ 10,110.95	\$ 10,110.95	\$ 8,884.00	\$ 8,884.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 9,003.35	\$ 9,003.35	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
14	8" HDPE Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	LF	105	\$ 44.31	\$ 4,652.55	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 35.29	\$ 3,705.45	\$ 40.75	\$ 4,278.75
15	8" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer w/Granular Backfill	LF	76	\$ 90.96	\$ 6,912.96	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,056.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,372.00	\$ 87.51	\$ 6,650.76	\$ 42.75	\$ 3,249.00
16	12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer w/Granular Backfill	LF	16	\$ 212.79	\$ 3,404.64	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 127.89	\$ 2,046.24	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,728.00
17	4" Force Main w/12" Jack and Bore	LF	210	\$ 370.33	\$ 77,769.30	\$ 584.75	\$ 122,797.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 434.43	\$ 91,230.30	\$ 292.00	\$ 61,320.00
18	4" SDR-21 Force Main	LF	12,105	\$ 16.25	\$ 196,706.25	\$ 15.60	\$ 188,838.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 290,520.00	\$ 25.64	\$ 310,372.20	\$ 22.70	\$ 274,783.50
19	4" Force Main Directional Drill	LF	905	\$ 22.21	\$ 20,100.05	\$ 27.27	\$ 24,679.35	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 45.07	\$ 40,788.35	\$ 87.00	\$ 78,735.00
20	Force Main Fittings	LS	1	\$ 3,582.99	\$ 3,582.99	\$ 6,046.00	\$ 6,046.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,923.95	\$ 15,923.95	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
21	Air Release Manhole	EA	5	\$ 10,080.14	\$ 50,400.70	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 9,739.81	\$ 48,699.05	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 66,500.00
22	Electrical / Generator	LS	1	\$ 64,579.03	\$ 64,579.03	\$ 84,200.00	\$ 84,200.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 67,517.50	\$ 67,517.50	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 66,800.00
23	Lift Station Controls	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	Electrical Permit	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 9,305.15	\$ 9,305.15	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20,620.03	\$ 20,620.03	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
26	Construction Layout Staking	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
27	Video Recording of Construction Corridors	LS	1	\$ 1,049.40	\$ 1,049.40	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,833.99	\$ 1,833.99	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Storm Sewer Replacement (6" & Under)	LF	400	\$ 16.60	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.82	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,600.00
29	Storm Sewer Replacement (8" to 12")	LF	200	\$ 37.06	\$ 7,412.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 38.37	\$ 7,674.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	Utility Relocation	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
31	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 10,544.16	\$ 10,544.16	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,585.86	\$ 3,585.86	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$ 860,106.32	\$ 966,190.35	\$ 1,003,582.00	\$ 1,060,430.00	\$ 1,096,230.50					